and inspection fee for the installation of a water meter of the type required by the Village, and 

appurtenances. All of the facilities herein described shall be located as determined by the 

Village. 

SECTION THREE:  Payment Due from Owner for Water/Sewer Connection. 

Owner shall pay to the Village the principal sum of NINETEEN THOUSAND EIGHT 

HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR AND 73/100 DOLLARS ($19,844.73), plus a 12% cost of living 

increase (for the period of time since 1993 when the Village water main was installed), for a total 

of TWENTY-TWO THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED TWENTY-SIX AND 10/100 DOLLARS 

($22,226.10) for the privilege of connecting the Subject Property to the Village’s water and 

sanitary sewer facilities.  All costs of making the connections, including the cost of the required 

water meter, shall be borne by Owner.  Such connections shall be made by licensed contractor(s) 

retained by the Owner. 

The above principal sum, plus interest at the rate of FIVE AND 7/10 PERCENT (5.7%) 

per annum shall be paid by Owner to the Village in ONE HUNDRED TWENTY (120) equal 

monthly payments of TWO HUNDRED FORTY-THREE AND 42/100 DOLLARS ($243.42), 

which monthly sum includes principal and interest as described above, the first monthly 

installment being due and payable on the first day of the month following the execution of this 

Annexation Agreement.  The unpaid principal balance may be prepaid by Owner, in whole or in